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Item: MALB4C

Assembly Instructions

W E Please visit our website for the most current instructions, assembly tips, to report damage
or request parts. www.walkeredison.com

Revised 08/23-V-1

Copyright © 2018, by Walker Edison Furniture Co., LLC, All rights reserved.

P1



VI

General Assembly Guidelines

Ensure that all parts and hardware are available before beginning assembly.
Follow each step carefully to ensure the proper assembly of this product.
Two people are recommended for ease in the assembly of this product.

The three main types of hardware used to assemble this product are wood
dowels, screws and bolts.

A hammer and a Phillips head screwdriver are required for the assembly of this product.

b

Power tools should not be used to assemble this product.
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Parts List

Part # Description Qty
1 Top panel 01 pcs
2 Right side panel 01 pcs
3 Left side panel 01 pcs
4 Rail 01 pcs
5 Bottom panel 01 pcs
6 Back panel 01 pcs
7 Bottom frame 01 pcs
8 Foot 04 pcs
9 Drawer front 01 pcs
10 Drawer back 01 pcs
11 Drawer side 02 pcs
12 Drawer bottom 01 pcs
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Hardware List

A Qj) } 28*30mm | Wooden dowel @ 18 pcs
B M 215*30mm | Cam Bolt 14pcs
C )»»m» 23,5*14mm | Screw 06 pcs
D @ 215*10mm | Cam Lock 14 pcs
= @))mm»»m) o7'50mm | Bol 04 pos
F | @ 23,0*12mm | Screw 08 pcs
G & 28*8mm Nail 18 pcs
H | &)ommm 83,525mm | Screw 16 pcs
| 212*36mm | Drawer handle | 01 pcs
J Hex Key 01 pc
K 250mm Slide 02 pcs

Hammer recommended
for assembly (not included)

) Philips head screwdriver required
= forassembly (not included)

The hardware quantities listed above are required for proper assembly.
Some extra hardware may also have been included.
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Step 1

Please assemble on

Insert wood dowel (A) into parts 2, 3,4,5,7 and 8.
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Fix the Cam Bolt (B) in parts 1,2 and 3 using a Phillips

Cam Bolt
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S t ts (K) b ing the d butt
Step 2 eparate parts (K) by pressing the down button

Please assemble on
a clean soft surface
to avoid damage.

~N

.
e
VA z=

External slide

Secure the external slide (K) in part 2 and 3 with the screw (C) C )))mm)» 06
using Phillips screwdriver. Screw 3,5x14mm

Step 3

Please assemble on
a clean soft surface
to avoid damage.

Secure parts 4 and 5 to part 2 with Cam lock (D) D @ 04
using Phillips screwdriver. Cam Lock

G
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Secure parts 4 and 5 to part 3 with Cam lock (D)
using Phillips screwdriver.

04

Step 5

Secure part 1 to parts 2 and 3 with Cam lock (D)
using Phillips screwdriver.

§ Cam Lock

06
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Secure parts 8 to part 7 with Bolt (E)
using Hex key (J)
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Step 7

Secure part 7 to part 5 with Screw (H)
using Phillips screwdriver.

H mmmm»
@) Screw 3,5x25mm
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Secure part 6 to parts 1,2,3 and 5 with Nail (G)
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using hammer. Nail
1. Secure Drawer side 11 to Drawer front 9 with screw (H)
using Phillips screwdriver.
2. Slide part 12 into the grooves betwen parts 11. ) 08
3. Secure Drawer back 10 with screw (H) usind Phillips screwdriver. Screw 3,5x25mm )
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Secure Drawer handle (1) to drawer front 9 with screw (F)
using Phillips screwdriver.
Secure Inner slide (K) to drawers sides 11 with screw (F)
using Phillips screwdriver.

nmm» 08
Screw 3,0x12mm
o
Drawer handle
[l —— 02
inner slide

Step 11

To pull out your drawer pressing the down button.




